

Summary of Bids Received

Project: Center Line Rumble Strip
Section: 22-00000-12-GM
Description: Center Line Rumble Strip and Spray Thermo
CPMS Pin: B-01664
Let Date: 8/16/2022

Bidder	Address	City, State, Zip	Bond	Bid Price	% Over/Under Eng. Estimate	\$ Over/Under Eng. Estimate
Superior Road Striping, Inc.	1980 N. Hawthorne Ave.	Melrose Park, IL 60160	Bid Bond	\$235,732.60	-45.08%	-\$193,517.40
Engineer's Estimate				\$429,250.00		

Design	_____	IDOT(2)	_____	Contract Bidder	_____	County Engineer	_____
Finance	_____	Bid Tab File	_____	Resident Eng.	_____	Mgr Capital Programming	_____
Construction	_____	Project File	_____	Request By Mail	_____		

Return Bid Tabulation

Project: Center Line Rumble Strip
Section: 22-00000-12-GM
Description: Center Line Rumble Strip and Spray Thermo
CPMS Pin: B-01664
Let Date: 8/16/2022

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Superior Road Striping, Inc.	
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price
1	X0326697	CENTER LINE - RUMBLE STRIP - 8"	60,816.0	FOOT	\$2.00	\$121,632.00	\$1.25	\$76,020.00
2	X0326898	CENTER LINE - RUMBLE STRIP - 16"	36,708.0	FOOT	\$2.50	\$91,770.00	\$1.25	\$45,885.00
3	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (SPECIAL)	1.0	L SUM	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
4	X7800815	HOT SPRAY THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINE - 4 INCH	134,232.0	FOOT	\$1.50	\$201,348.00	\$0.55	\$73,827.60
Bid Total						\$429,250.00		\$235,732.60

Return Bid Details

Project: Center Line Rumble Strip
Section: 22-00000-12-GM
Description: Center Line Rumble Strip and Spray Thermo
CPMS Pin: B-01664
Let Date: 8/16/2022

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price
					Unit Price	Extn. Price			
1	X0326697	CENTER LINE - RUMBLE STRIP - 8"	60,816.0	FOOT	\$2.00	\$121,632.00	\$1.25	\$1.25	\$1.25
2	X0326898	CENTER LINE - RUMBLE STRIP - 16"	36,708.0	FOOT	\$2.50	\$91,770.00	\$1.25	\$1.25	\$1.25
3	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (SPECIAL)	1.0	L SUM	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
4	X7800815	HOT SPRAY THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINE - 4 INCH	134,232.0	FOOT	\$1.50	\$201,348.00	\$0.55	\$0.55	\$0.55
Bid Total						\$429,250.00			